

Bonlon Industries Limited

Formerly known as: Bonlon Industries Private Limited and Bon Lon Steels Private Limited

MANUFACTURERS • MERCHANT EXPORTER • WHOLE SALE TRADERS

CIN: U27108DL1998PLC097397

To

Dt: 10.07.2021

BSE Ltd.

Regd. Office: 25thFloor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai -400 001

<u>Sub:</u> Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018

Ref: Bonlon Industries Limited, Scrip Code-543211, ISIN No-INEOB9A01018

Dear Sir/ Madam,

In accordance with Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018, we herewith submit the certificate received from M/s Big Shares services Private limited (RTA) for the quarter ended 30th June, 2021.

Kindly take the same on your record.

For BONLON INDUSTRIES LIMITED

(NAVEEN KUMAR)

COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER

DELHI

M. No.: ACS-33304

SEBI REGISTERED CATEGORY I REGISTRAR & TRANSFER AGENT



Date: 07/07/2021

BONLON INDUSTRIES LIMITED
7A/39
12- FIRST FLOOR
WEA CHANNA MARKET
KAROL BAGH, DELHI
PIN 110005

Sub: Non applicability of Certificate for Compliance under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositaries and Participants) Regulation, 2018 (erstwhile Reg. 54 of SEBI (Depository and Participant) Regulations, 1996) for the quarter ended 30th June, 2021.

Dear Sir/Madam,

In accordance with Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositaries and Participants) Regulation, 2018 (erstwhile Reg. 54ofSEBI (Depository and Participant) Regulations, 1996) for the quarter ended 30th June, 2021, we hereby confirm that the said Regulation is not applicable to the Company as the entire holding of the Company's shares are in demat form and we have not received any request from any members of the Company for rematerialisation or dematerialization; during the quarter ended on 30th June, 2021.

You are requested to kindly take the certificate on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For Bigshare Services Pvt Ltd

(AUTHORISED SIGNATORY)

CIN: U99999MH1994PTC076534

(An Associate Company of Transfer Online Inc., USA)